Notre Dame (MD) (11-9,11-5 CSAC) -vs- Wilson (10-12,9-7 CSAC)
02/14/22 at Gannett Field House, Chambersburg, PA

Date: 02/14/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;‘%gfg’; Notre Dame (MD) 15| 15| 16| 24| 70

Site: Gannett Field House, Chambersburg, PA Wilson 16 15 22 13 66

Referees: Timothy Smith, Brian Wilson, Donnie Sounders

Notre Dame (MD) 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Fitchett,Daija * 36 9-14 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 2 0 5 3 3 18

05 Durham,Alexis =3 40 3-17 0-6 8-8 0-5 5 3 8 1 0 3 14

32 Brim,Ayana * 36 6-9 0-0 2-5 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 2 14

01 Durham,Amya - 35 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 3 4 5 0 1 11

23  Newbold,Bethani * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

02  Curry,Chantel 26 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 4 7

33 Gardner,Jasimine 8 3-8 0-0 0-1 4-0 4 1 0 0 1 2 6

22  Fletcher,Adrianna 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Rodriguez,Elena 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-68 1-13 11-16 15-20 35 12 15 14 5 15 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-3 33.33 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 29-68 42.6 % 1-13 7.7 % 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wilson 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Cannon,Yaya * 40 8-9 3-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 2 21

12 Murphy,Samira & 38 5-16 2-8 4-5 2-5 7 4 3 7 1 0 16

10  Posiulai,Tioleaoauli * 34 7-8 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 0 16

13 Smida,Amanda = 40 4-11 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 6 3 0 4 9

05 Snyder,Baylen * 40 1-8 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 4 4 5 0 2 4

24  Hanton,Naomi 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 7-17 9-13 8-21 29 15 15 23 1 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 4-6 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 7-17 41.2 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 0

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Notre Dame (MD)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson

TURNOVER by DURHAM,AMYA

MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DALJA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DURHAM,AMYA

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
TURNOVER by NEWBOLD,BETHANI

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,AMYA

GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by NEWBOLD,BETHANI

GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DURHAM,AMYA

REBOUND DEF by NEWBOLD,BETHANI

SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,BETHANI
SUB IN by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA
REBOUND OFF by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
GOOD LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,AMYA

REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

GOOD LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

09:36
09:25
09:25
09:20
09:18
09:09

09:05

08:39
08:30
08:30
08:27

08:23
08:16
08:16
08:16

07:55
07:47
07:47
07:42

07:17

06:52

06:46
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:28
06:09
05:58

05:45

05:29
05:08
04:47
04:33

04:21

03:59
03:54
03:41
03:41

0-2

0-4

2-4

3-4

3-7

3-9

5-9

7-9

9-9

9-11

11-11

11-13

H2

H4

H2

H1

H4

H 6

H 4

H2

H2

H2

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)

STEAL by SNYDER,BAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,BAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CANNON,YAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMIDA,AMANDA(in the paint)

STEAL by SMIDA,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by SMIDA,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CANNON,YAYA

MISS LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by MURPHY,SAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
GOOD 3PTR by CANNON,YAYA

ASSIST by SMIDA,AMANDA

STEAL by SNYDER,BAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SNYDER,BAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,BAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,SAMIRA

FOUL by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,BAYLEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SMIDA,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAIL, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)

ASSIST by SNYDER,BAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SNYDER,BAYLEN



MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,AMYA
TURNOVER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA

GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint)
FOUL by DURHAM,AMYA

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

TURNOVER by FITCHETT,DAIJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA

FOUL by DURHAM,AMYA

GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS

VISITORS: Notre Dame (MD)

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

13-16
15-16

H3
H1

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,BAYLEN

GOOD FT by SNYDER,BAYLEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SNYDER,BAYLEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by SMIDA,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SMIDA,AMANDA

FOUL by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

REBOUND DEF by SMIDA,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMIDA,AMANDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Wilson

SUB OUT by FLETCHER,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by NEWBOLD,BETHANI
TURNOVER by NEWBOLD,BETHANI

STEAL by BRIM,AYANA
GOOD JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,AMYA
MISS LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,BETHANI
SUB IN by CURRY,CHANTEL
MISS JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by FITCHETT,DAIJA

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,CHANTEL
REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA
GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)

BLOCK by FITCHETT,DAIJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:00
10:00
09:53
09:43
09:43
09:36
09:10

09:03

08:40
08:25
08:25
08:18
08:06
08:06
08:06
07:59
07:57
07:31
07:13
07:13

07:12

17-16

17-19

17-20

19-20

V1

H2

H3

H1

TURNOVER by SNYDER,BAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CANNON,YAYA
ASSIST by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULIL

MISS FT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

MISS JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,BAYLEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA



MISS JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint)

STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA

MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS

FOUL by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA
ASSIST by DURHAM,AMYA

STEAL by DURHAM,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by DURHAM,AMYA
SUB OUT by DURHAM,AMYA
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ELENA
FOUL by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA

ASSIST by BRIM,AYANA

MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS

STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA

GOOD FT by DURHAM, ALEXIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DURHAM,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA

MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

MISS LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint)
GOOD FT by BRIM,AYANA

GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA

ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

BLOCK by FITCHETT,DAIJA

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,CHANTEL

BLOCK by FITCHETT,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,CHANTEL(in the paint)

19-23

21-23

21-26

23-26

23-28

24-28
25-28

27-28

28-28
28-31

30-31

H4

H2

H5

H3

H5

H4
H 3

H1

H3

H1

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
TURNOVER by SNYDER,BAYLEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by CANNON,YAYA
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,BAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,BAYLEN
ASSIST by SMIDA,AMANDA

TURNOVER by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

GOOD 3PTR by SMIDA,AMANDA

ASSIST by MURPHY,SAMIRA

GOOD JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULIL
TURNOVER by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

FOUL by MURPHY,SAMIRA
SUB OUT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,BAYLEN

FOUL by CANNON,YAYA

REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
TURNOVER by CANNON,YAYA

FOUL by HANTON,NAOMI
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA

ASSIST by SMIDA,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
MISS LAYUP by HANTON,NAOMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA



MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,ELENA

STEAL by BRIM,AYANA

00:
00:

00:
00:

3rd Play By Play

16

15
02
02

REBOUND DEF by SMIDA,AMANDA

TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA

VISITORS: Notre Dame (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson
10:00 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
10:00 SUB IN by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
SUB OUT by CURRY,CHANTEL 10:00
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ELENA 10:00
SUB IN by DURHAM,AMYA 10:00
SUB IN by NEWBOLD,BETHANI 10:00
09:36 MISS 3PTR by SMIDA,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by BRIM,AYANA ==
GOOD JUMPER by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint) 09:26 32-31 V1
ASSIST by DURHAM,AMYA ==
09:13 32-33 H1 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMIDA,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS 08:59
REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA ==
TURNOVER by DURHAM,AMYA 08:38
08:13 32-35 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,YAYA(in the paint)
FOUL by NEWBOLD,BETHANI 08:13
SUB OUT by NEWBOLD,BETHANI 08:13
SUB IN by CURRY,CHANTEL 08:13
08:13 32-36 H4 GOOD FT by CANNON,YAYA
TURNOVER by FITCHETT,DAIJA 07:59
07:59 STEAL by CANNON,YAYA
07:53 TURNOVER by SNYDER,BAYLEN
STEAL by FITCHETT,DAIJA 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,AMYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:47 34-36 H?2
ASSIST by CURRY,CHANTEL ==
07:21 34-383 H4 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MURPHY,SAMIRA
GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA 07:01 36-38 H?2
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS ==
06:47 36-40 H4 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SNYDER,BAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,AMYA(in the paint) 06:32
REBOUND OFF by BRIM,AYANA ==
06:30 FOUL by MURPHY,SAMIRA
MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRIM,AYANA 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,YAYA
06:20 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:18 TURNOVER by CANNON,YAYA
STEAL by CURRY,CHANTEL 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,CHANTEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:14 38-40 H 2
05:59 38-42 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA
05:41 FOUL by CANNON,YAYA
GOOD JUMPER by FITCHETT,DAIJA 05:33 40-42 H2
ASSIST by BRIM,AYANA ==
05:14 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,SAMIRA
REBOUND DEF by CURRY,CHANTEL ==
GOOD JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 05:08 42-42
04:36 42-44 H2 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by SMIDA,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,CHANTEL 04:23
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by FITCHETT,DAIJA 03:59
03:59 42-45 H3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
03:59 42-46 H4 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA

TURNOVER by FITCHETT,DAIJA 03:36
03:36 STEAL by SMIDA,AMANDA
03:28 42-48 H6 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint) 03:19
= REBOUND DEF by SMIDA,AMANDA
02:50 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,BAYLEN
BLOCK by CURRY,CHANTEL 02:50
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:48 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:48 SUB OUT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
02:48 SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI
SUB OUT by FITCHETT,DAIJA 02:48
SUB IN by GARDNER,JASIMINE 02:48
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,AMYA o
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,AMYA(in the paint) 02:32 44-48 H4
02:32 FOUL by SMIDA,AMANDA
MISS FT by DURHAM,AMYA 02:32
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JASIMINE =
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 02:27
= REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SAMIRA
02:09 TURNOVER by SNYDER,BAYLEN
STEAL by DURHAM,ALEXIS 02:09
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS 01:58
= REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,BAYLEN
01:55 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
01:55 SUB IN by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
01:39 TURNOVER by HANTON,NAOMI
STEAL by CURRY,CHANTEL 01:39
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,CHANTEL 01:15
= REBOUND DEF by HANTON,NAOMI
01:04 MISS JUMPER by HANTON,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,ALEXIS =
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:56
= REBOUND DEF by SMIDA,AMANDA
00:51 TURNOVER by SMIDA,AMANDA
STEAL by GARDNER,JASIMINE 00:51
GOOD LAYUP by BRIM,AYANA(in the paint) 00:45 46-48 H 2

ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS -
00:23 46-50 H4 GOOD LAYUP by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SMIDA,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS 00:06
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 46-53 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CANNON,YAYA(fastbreak)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Notre Dame (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilson
10:00 SUB OUT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
10:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,SAMIRA
SUB OUT by BRIM,AYANA 10:00
SUB IN by FITCHETT,DAIJA 10:00
09:40 MISS LAYUP by HANTON,NAOMI(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARDNER,JASIMINE 09:40

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SAMIRA



09:38 TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 09:27
09:27 BLOCK by MURPHY,SAMIRA
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JASIMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 09:21 48-53 H5
09:10 TURNOVER by HANTON,NAOMI
STEAL by CURRY,CHANTEL 09:10
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
08:44 SUB OUT by HANTON,NAOMI
08:44 SUB IN by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint) 08:41
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 TURNOVER by SNYDER,BAYLEN
STEAL by GARDNER,JASIMINE 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:15 50-53 H 3
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS —
08:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:52 TURNOVER by CANNON,YAYA
STEAL by CURRY,CHANTEL 07:52

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,CHANTEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:49 52-53 H1
07:36 52-55 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CANNON,YAYA
== ASSIST by MURPHY,SAMIRA

MISS 3PTR by CURRY,CHANTEL 07:19

REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JASIMINE ==

MISS LAYUP by FITCHETT,DAIJA(in the paint) 07:06

REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JASIMINE ==

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 07:04 54-55 H1

07:04 FOUL by SNYDER,BAYLEN

MISS FT by GARDNER,JASIMINE 07:04

REBOUND OFF by FITCHETT,DAIJA ==

TURNOVER by FITCHETT,DAIJA 07:03

06:50 54-57 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SMIDA,AMANDA
-- ASSIST by CANNON,YAYA

MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SMIDA,AMANDA
FOUL by DURHAM,ALEXIS 06:35
06:11 TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA
STEAL by DURHAM,AMYA 06:11
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,AMYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:07 56-57 H1
05:49 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
FOUL by GARDNER,JASIMINE 05:47
05:47 MISS FT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:47 56-58 H2 GOOD FT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI

SUB OUT by FITCHETT,DAIJA 05:47
SUB IN by BRIM,AYANA 05:47
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,JASIMINE(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
05:01 TURNOVER by SMIDA,AMANDA
SUB OUT by GARDNER,JASIMINE 05:01
SUB IN by FITCHETT,DAIJA 05:01
TURNOVER by DURHAM,ALEXIS 04:45
04:17 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,SAMIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,AMYA(in the paint) 04:10 58-58
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS --

03:40 58-60 H2 GOOD JUMPER by CANNON,YAYA
FOUL by BRIM,AYANA 03:40

03:40 58-61 H3 GOOD FT by CANNON,YAYA
MISS 3PTR by CURRY,CHANTEL 03:20



REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,AMYA
GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,AMYA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DURHAM,AMYA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,CHANTEL
MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA
GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,CHANTEL
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,AMYA
TURNOVER by DURHAM,AMYA
REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by DURHAM,ALEXIS(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DURHAM, ALEXIS(fastbreak)

STEAL by DURHAM,ALEXIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DURHAM,ALEXIS
SUB IN by NEWBOLD,BETHANI
SUB OUT by BRIM,AYANA

SUB IN by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by DURHAM,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by DURHAM,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DURHAM,AMYA

FOUL by DURHAM,AMYA

REBOUND DEF by FITCHETT,DAIJA

03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
02:52

02:38

02:07
02:06
01:41
01:30
01:21
01:21
01:21
00:54
00:46
00:46
00:43
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:31
00:31
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:13
00:12
00:12
00:11
00:11
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

60-61

61-61

64-61

65-61
66-61

67-61
68-61

69-61
70-61

70-64

70-65
70-66

H1

V3

V4
V5

V6
V7

V8
V9

V6

V5
V4

FOUL by MURPHY,SAMIRA

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,BAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA

FOUL by SNYDER,BAYLEN

TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA
FOUL by CANNON,YAYA

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA

STEAL by CANNON,YAYA

MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,BAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by SNYDER,BAYLEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SAMIRA

FOUL by SNYDER,BAYLEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by POSIULAI, TIOLEAOAULI
SUB IN by HANTON,NAOMI

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SAMIRA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by SMIDA,AMANDA

GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA

GOOD FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA
MISS FT by MURPHY,SAMIRA



